

East Lothian Council

EIR Ref: 2018/552064

1) How many incidents of fly-tipping were reported to the council in: a) the year 2015/2016? b) 2016/2017? c) 2017/2018?

Please refer to the attached "Fly Tipping Monthly reports.pdf".

2) How much did the council spend on clearing up fly-tipping in the area in: a) 2015/2016? b) 2016/2017? c) 2017/2018?

East Lothian Council (ELC) does not record the cost of fly tipping management separately. In view of this, under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not held.

As a general rule, however, each incident would represent a minimum charge work ticket at £83:62 which includes disposal costs.

3) How many people were successfully prosecuted for fly-tipping in: a) 2015/2016? b) 2016/2017? c) 2017/2018?

None

4) What were the ten highest streets in your locality for fly tipping? I am after the number of times your council has been called or has dealt with fly tipping in a street.

Under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with this part of your request as the information you require is not held.

Do you have any dedicated projects or trial schemes aimed at reducing fly-tipping? If so, please give details.

There was a single exercise from 2016 to identify geographical hot spots is attached for information. Please refer to the attached "PPRC June 16 CRM Summary.pdf".